

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 106/2026 Cr1M(239/2026).

Union Territory Through Police Station Anantnag.

...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**VERSUS**

Shakir ul Hassan.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**09.03.2026**

None for the parties.

Adjourned.

List on **11<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**09.03.2026**  
*Bisma Jan.*

