

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) No. 106/2026**

**Union Territory Through Police  
Station Anantnag**

**...Petitioner(s)**

Through:

**Vs.**

**Shakir Ul Hassan**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG vice  
Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

11.03.2026

- 1.** On behalf of Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, learned Government Advocate, Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, learned Deputy Advocate General is present.
- 2.** Issueailable warrants to the respondent to be served through the SHO Police Station Anantnag.
- 3.** The Registrar Judicial, Srinagar to forward theailable warrant to an amount of Rs. **50,000/-** for service upon the respondent within next seven days whereupon the SHO Police Station, Anantnag

to execute the process and return the same by or  
before next date of hearing.

**4.** List again on **31.03.2026.**

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
**11.03.2026**  
**Shabroz**