

S. No. 13

Regular list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 106/2026 CrIM(239/2026)

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH POLICE STATION ANANTNAG

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Nobahar Khan, Advocate vice  
Mr. Faheem Shah, GA.

**Vs.**

SHAKIR UL HASSAN

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. H. Khawaja, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Muizz Ahmad, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**15.04.2026**

Mr. T. H. Khawaja, learned Senior Advocate appears on behalf of the respondent. He shall file objections to the petition within a period of two weeks.

List on **08.05.2026**.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**15.04.2026**  
*"Hilal"*