

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 106/2026
CrIM(239/2026)

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH
POLICE STATION ANANTNAG

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Asifa Padroo, Advocate
Mr. Jahangeer Dar, GA vice
Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA

Vs.

SHAKIR UL HASSAN

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Tasaduq Khawaja, Sr. Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026

1. Response has already been filed.
2. At this stage, Ms. Asifa Padroo, Advocate, has appeared and submits that she is representing the victim in this case and is necessary party and has also filed a separate application for her arraying as party in the aforesaid petition. Registry to list that CMP along with this application.
3. List on 30.05.2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
08.05.2026
Akshil Dev